Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 17-20 October 2011

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: arts portfolio agencies

Outcome/Program: various
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Senator Ryan

Question reference number: 153A

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2011
Number of pages: 2

Question:

How cars are owned by each department and agency in your portfolio?
Where is the car/s located?

What is the car/s used for?

What is the cost of each car for 2010-11?

How far did each car travel in 2010-11?

Answer:

a > D e

The Australia Council

Nil response

National Film and Sound Archive

Nil response

National Gallery of Australia

Nil response

National Library of Australia
1. 1

2. Hume, ACT
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3. To transport National Library collection material between the Library’s offsite storage facilities and the Main Library building to support collection delivery services to the general public.

4. Total running cost for 2010-11 was $11,300 incl. GST.

5. 20,170 km

National Museum of Australia

Nil response

Screen Australia

Nil response

